Patrick Burke

Mid-Ohio Valley Health Dept.
211 6th St.

Parkersburg, WV 26101
Phone:304.485.7374 Ext. 177
Mobile: 304.488.6064

E-mail: Patrick.C.Burke@wv.gov

Brandon Merritt

Kanawha-Charleston Health Dept.
108 Lee Street

Charleston, WV 25323
Phone:304.348.1088

Mobile: 304.380.3228
Fax:304.348.8149

E-mail: Brandon.S.Merritt@wv.gov

Somu Chatterjee

Ohio County Health Department
1500 Chapline Street

Wheeling, WV 26003
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Mobile: 304.830.3710
Fax:304.234.6405
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Bob White

Monongalia Co.Health Dept
453 Van Voorhis Road
Morgantown, WV 26505
Phone:304.598.5100

Office Phone:304.598.5132
Mobile:304.685.8839
Fax:304.598.5122

E-mail: Bob.W.White@wv.gov
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Debra Ellison

Cabell-Huntington Health Dept.
703 7th Avenue
Huntington, WV 25701
Phone:304.523.6483

Work Mobile 304.972.3033
Fax:304.523.6482

E-mail: Debra.C.Ellison@wv.gov
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Michelle Trickett

Beckley-Raleigh Co.Health Dept.

1602 Harper Road
Beckley, WV 25801
Phone:304.253-2198
Mobile: 304.575.9994
Fax:304.252.1471

E-mail: Michelle.D.Trickett@wv.gov
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Pendleton Co.Health Dept.
PO Box 520
223 Mill Road
Franklin, WV 26807-0520
Phone:304.358.7882
Mobile:304.358.8328

ety Fax:304.358.2471

E-mail: Kimberly.S.Kline@wv.gov
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Lewis Co.Health Dept.

125 Court Avenue

Weston, WV 26452-1915
Phone:304.269.8218

Mobile: 304.997-9758
Pager:304.987.7409
Fax:304.269.8220

E-mail: Robert.E.Posey@wv.gov
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Regional Epidemiologist Liaison

Division of Infectious Disease Epidemiology
WVDHHR/BPH/OEPS

350 Capitol St. Room 125

Charleston, WV 25301-3715

Office: 304-558-5358

Mobile: 304-553-9165

Fax:304-558-8736

Email: Sherif.M.Ibrahim@wv.gov




